Club Name Advisor Class Code

Academic Decathlon Ms. T. Ravul (travul@flboe.com) t3tzxae

The Academic Decathlon (also called AcDec, AcaDeca or AcaDec) is an annual high
school academic competition organized by the non-profit United States Academic
Decathlon (USAD).

Mrs. M. Saul (msaul@flboe.com) and
African American Club Mrs. M.Rosen (mrosen@flboe.com) eSb4c4e

The African American Club educates students about black culture in the U.S. We
feature discussions, movies, and guest speakers. We welcome all students to
participate.

Asian Club Mr. C. Pagano (cpagano@flboe.com) |3apfoma

The Asian Club focuses on the different cultural aspects of Asia. Students will be given
the opportunity to experience this culture through different types of music, art, and
films.

Camera Club Mr. D. Walden (dwalden@flboe.com) kc4tk7b

General meetings typically involve sharing progress on individual projects and
disseminating information about photo competitions and film festivals.

Chess Club Mr. D. Walden (dwalden@flboe.com) pddérbv

Students will learn the basic rules of chess, and move toward the use of clocks and the
etiquette of tournament play. Students are ranked by experience. General meetings
consist of pick up matches.

Computer Club Mr. G. Glebas (gglebas@flboe.com) pdqnéqy

The Computer Club provides students the ability to discuss and use computersin a
more social and engaging environment. Students discuss software, hardware, and
technologies that are used inside and outside the classroom. Students can enjoy
discussing and playing video games.

Environmental Club Mr. S. Wolowitz (swolowitz@flboe.com) |pjypqw2

Students work to raise awareness related to environmental issues such as sustainability,
conservation, activism, and active stewardship of our ecosystem.

Ms. S. Karabatsos
Fort Leeder (skarabatsos@flboe.com) hv7dt4x

The Fort Leeder is a 16 page newspaper printed 3 times a year. We publish a variety of
student interest stories that cover all the news and features pertaining to FLHS. We
practice the journalism code of ethics and the standard methods of writing quality
stories. We train and use Adobe InDesign and Photoshop, and we also train editing and
layout procedures.
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Future Business Leaders of
America

Mr. C. Della Fave
(cdellofave@flboe.com)

békm7xr

The FBLA is composed of students in grades 9-12, with an interest in business. Students
will compete locally, statewide and hopefully nationally against their peers in business
related topics. Students will also learn business functions relating to marketing,
accounting, and finance culminating in Shark Tank.

Future Teachers of America

Ms. J. Bijari (jbijari@flboe.com)

b3ewcdg

FTA helps prepare possible future educators for the classroom as they become
involved in the school and state levels of this organization. Members learn the value of
being part of a professional association that advocates on behalf of children and

public education.

Greek Club

Ms. S. Karabatsos
(skarabatsos@flboe.com)

The Greek Club is an organization aimed to maintain Greek culture among our Greek
student population, and engage and educate non-Greek students about the history of
Greece, its culture, language, literature, traditions, food, dance, celebrations and

important holidays.

Hebrew Club

Ms. J. Bijari (jbijari@flboe.com)

bushjvq

The Hebrew Club focuses on Jewish culture in our community by learning about
various holidays, foods, traditions, and learning the Hebrew alphabet. Students will be
given the opportunity to experience this culture through different types of music, art,
films, celebrations, and important holidays. We welcome all students to participatel

Interact Club

This club is dedicated to helping others, whether it be donating money, offering
community service, or projects to help the less fortunate. Earn community service
hours while helping your peersl!

Iltalian Club

Ms. C. Bernardo
(cbernardo@flboe.com) and
Mrs. F. Marotta (fmarotta@flboe.com)

5575uud

The ltalian Club celebrates the Italian culture in our community through:
heritage-based trips, fundraising, and partnering with other clubs with common goals.
Students gain a deeper understanding of Italy and it's language and are always
enthusiastic to share this with our school community.

Key Club

Mrs. S. Elkhechen
(s.elkhechen@flboe.com)

abtw4jx

Key Club is an international student led organization that provides its members with
opportunities to provide service, build character and develop leadership.
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Math League Ms. A. Johnson (ojohnson@flboe.com) |6nj3ekx

This club is for students that enjoy solving higher level mathematical questions. Itis a
great way to test knowledge and skills outside of regular math courses. The club is
recommended for those who wish to pursue a career in mathematics and is also an
excellent way to interact with others that have a passion for math. Students are
required to be fully committed and attend weekly/bi-weekly meetings where they will
practice past BCML Contests to prepare for future events.

Model UN Mr. M. Pokoj (mpokoj@flboe.com) kSdqnrc

Model UN is a national organization that has students research and discuss global
issues from various perspectives including, but not limited to national governments,
non-governmental organizations and key individuals. Students prepare for and attend
conferences where they compete against other students from other schools.

Mrs. R. Sandouk (rsandouk@flboe.com)
and
Peer Outreach Service Team |Mr. D. Cuozzo (dcouzzo@flboe.com)

The Peer Outreach Service Team (POST) is a peer-helping program which has been
offering a variety of services since 1973. In addition to peer mediation and mentoring,
Peer Leaders lead workshops to help create a positive school climate from elementary
school through high school.

PRISM (GSA) Ms. D. Ladd (dladd@flboe.com) lnulvjo

The GSA will address issues related to the LGBTQ community, enrich their
understanding of diversity and demonstrate tolerance and acceptance. This is
achieved through group discussions, interactive research, and presentations,
documentaries, and lessons. We create a safe environment where students can become
familiar with the diverse community we encounter in and out of school. PRISM ensures
that a school community is a supportive environment for all individuals, regardless of
sexual orientation or gender identity, thereby fulfilling the school's legal and moral
responsibility to provide an equal learning environment for all individuals.

Political Awareness Club Mrs. M. Rosen (mrosen@flboe.com)

This is a student created and run club. The PAC is a place where students can come to
discuss politics and current events of all sorts. This club supports and encourages civil
discourse and strives to be a place where students can express their views in a positive
and inclusive environment.

Mr. B. Straub (bstraub@flboe.com)
and Ms. K. Horton

SADD Club (Khorton@flboe.com) 42tpufb

The SADD Club raises awareness to students about destructive decision making. SADD
participates in activities to develop a connection to the community and foster a caring
relationship to make a positive impact on our youth.
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Mrs. P. Konstantinova
Science League (pkonstantinova@flboe.com)

This club competes in the Bergen County Science League in earth science,
environmental science, biology, chemistry, and physics. We participate in 4
competitions throughout the year. During meetings, we prepare for competitions and
provide extra help for science students.

Mrs. S. Elkhechen
(selkhechen@flboe.com) and
Spanish Club Mrs. Yaury Pullas (ypullas@flboe.com) |akp2qdc

The Spanish Club goals are to expand our Hispanic cultural knowledge in and out of
the classroom. To practice and expaond our ability to communicate in the languoage ond
embrace and welcome other cultures.

Mrs. S. Elkhechen
Speech & Debate Club (selkhechen@flboe.com) wwuéblgv

Born to argue? The Debate Team is for YOU. Learn how to use information, evidence
and statistics to prove your point in a formal setting.

Mrs. T. Chowdhury
STEAM (tchowdhury@flboe.com) oc7ww7y

All hands on work with science, from hot air balloon making to 3D printing and
everything in between! We seek out competitions to attend each year and when we are
not competing, we are busy planning and performing new and exciting activities. Every
meeting is a new adventure, so stop on by!

Mr. B. Straub (bstraub@flboe.com)
and Ms. K. Horton
Student Council (Khorton@flboe.com)

The Student Council is a representative structure composed of students, through which
they can become involved with the affairs of FLHS and the community. The purpose is
to work together with stoff, students, and the community to benefit the school and its
students as a whole.

The Voice Mr. B. Barron (bbarron@flboe.com) bwpz3eb

The Voice is Fort Lee High School's magazine of original student writing and art. All
FLHS students may submit poetry, prose, art and photography for a chance to be
published.
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